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By the Glass
S P A R K L I N G  6 o z  P o u r s

PROSECCO, Col Di Rocca, Valdobbiadene Prosecco Superiore Brut	 14.00

apple, wisteria in bloom, acacia

CHAMPAGNE BRUT, Laurent Perrier, 'La Cuvée'	 28.00

fresh citrus, white flowers, vine peach

NORTH COAST BRUT, Roederer Estate, 'Special Cuvée, Anderson Valley	 18.00

fresh, Full-Body Texture, Expressive

CA DEL BAIO, Ca Del Baio, Asti Italy, 2023	 15.00

imminently drinkable, tongue tingling satisfaction

NON-ALCOHOLIC SPARKLING WINE, Töst N/A Sparkling Tea Beverage	 8.00

white tea, cranberry, ginger, cardamom

R O S É  6 o z  P o u r s

ROSÉ CÔTE DE PROVENCE, Hecht and Bannier, 2022	 17.00

fresh citrus, orange blossom, white cherry

W H I T E  6 o z  P o u r s

PINOT GRIGIO, Ornella Molon, Venezie 2023	 14.00

dry hay, lemon zest

SAUVIGNON BLANC, Eva Pemper, Marlborough 2022	 16.00

passionfruit, guava, elderflowers

RIESLING DRY, Von Winnings, Pfalz, 2024	 15.00

austere minerality, bright starlight crispness, crunchy fresh fruit

CHENIN BLANC, Vagabond Wine Co., Swartland South Africa, 2022	 13.00

citrus & apple orchard, lanolin mouthfeel

CHARDONNAY, The Hilt, Sta. Rita Hills, 2023	 24.00

green apple, pineapple, citrus

CHARDONNAY, Cambria, Santa Barbara, 'Katherine's Vineyard', 2022	 18.00

toasted hazelnut, apple pie, lemon, pear

MARYLAND SWEET WHITE WINE, Old Westminster, 'Honey', 2023	 15.00

sweet like honey, bright as a summer day
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R E D  6 o z  P o u r s

PINOT NOIR, Au Bon Climat, Santa Barbara, 2023	 19.00

rose petal, cranberry, pomegranate

PINOT NOIR, Violet Hill, Rogue Valley Oregon, 2023	 16.00

dark cherry, mocha, mild spice

SYRAH, The Paring, California, 2020	 17.00

austere, focused, knife-like precision

BORDEAUX BLEND, Les Vigne, North Coast, 'Acquarello', 2021	 13.00

svelte, with a sharp jaw line, she dances bachata

GRENACHE-SYRAH-MOURVEDRÉ, Land of Saints, Santa Barbara, 2022	 16.00

balanced light body, cherry, oak

ZINFANDEL Easton Wines, Amador County California, 2018	 16.00

Zippy, Mature, Robust yet refreshing

MALBEC Maal, Mendoza, 'Biutiful', 2023	 17.00

raspberry, plum, red cherry, licorice

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, Murphy Goode, Alexander Valley, 2019	 19.00

deep red fruit, cigar box, cedar, spice

BORDEAUX, Cru Monplaisir, 2021	 17.00

rich, fruity, floral, black cherry, plum

D E S S E R T  W I N E  3 o z  P o u r s

TOKAJI ASZU 5 PUTTONYOS, Royal Tokaji, Hungary 2017	 32.00

liquid gold, gingerbread, star anis

MOSCATEL SHERRY, Cesar Florido 'Dorado', Cipiona Spain, NV	 15.00

mandarin, chocolate-covered strawberry, liquid sunshine

PEDRO XIMENEZ SHERRY, Lustau 'Murillo', Frontera Spain, NV	 25.00

raisins, black walnut, praline. incredible with vanilla ice cream

RAINWATER MADEIRA, Barbeito 'Baltimore Rainwater', Madeira	 20.00

caramel apple, petrichor, hazelnut

VERDELHO MADEIRA 10 YEAR, Blandy's, Madeira	 21.00

toffee, sea salt, citrus marmalade, lime peel, sunshine

MALMSEY MADEIRA, Barbeito 'New York Malmsey', Madeira	 20.00

coffee, toffee, dates

BANYULS, M. Chapoutier, Rouissillon France, 2012	 13.00

bright cherry, sweet cranberries, chocolate, wild forest aromas

LATE-BOTTLED VINTAGE PORT, Warre's, Oporto, 2010	 1600

bright cherry fruit, brandy, caramel apple

20 YEAR TAWNY PORT, Graham's, Oporto	 30.00

raisin, white chocolate, caramelized fig

30 YEAR TAWNY PORT, Dow's, Oporto	 55.00

rich, roasted nuts, licorice

3



4

C O C K T A I L S

SLY FOX 	 	 16.00

case one vodka, aperol, cranberry, orange, lime, soda water

ROYAL ORBIT 	 18.00

baltimore shot tower gin, lime, lalticus rosolio, earl grey

MAN O'WAR 	 16.00

olmeca altos plata tequila, green apple, honey, walnut

NOT FOR LOVE 	 16.00

baltimore shot tower gin, pear, lemon, cinnamon, ginger

WOODBROOK 	 18.00

four roses bourbon, montenegro, amontillado, almond, walnut, nutmeg

LOVEMORE  	 18.00

tito's vodka, fig, lemon, vanilla, thyme, egg white

DREAM CATCHER 	 18.00

olmeca altos reposado tequila, pomegranate, earl grey, lemon, egg white

KAUAI KING 	 16.00

planteray original dark rum, allspice dram, lime, cinnamon, orgeat

GOLDEN LAD 	 20.00

compass box artist's blend scotch, espresso, pasubio amaro, chocolate

GRAY GHOST 	 20.00

sagamore rye, mal bien zacate, oloroso, apple, averna amaro, bonal, cardamom

N O N - A L C O H O L I C  M O C K T A I L S

TEEWINOT  	 14.00

seedlip spice 94, orange, vanilla, egg white

NORTHERN DANCER	 14.00

elderflower, cranberry, lime, soda water



T A B L E  O F  C O N T E N T S

Champagne & Sparkling Wines Of The World	 6-7

East Coast American White Wines	 8	

American Sauvignon Blanc	 8	

Unique American White Wines	 8	

Oregon Chardonnay	 8	

Sonoma, Mendocino, & Santa Cruz Chardonnay	 9

Napa Valley Chardonnay	 9

Santa Barbara Chardonnay	 10

South African White Wines	 10

Argentine White Wines	 10

New Zealand Sauvignon Blanc	 10

Loire Valley Sauvignon Blanc & Chenin Blanc	 10

Chablis		  10

White Burgundy - Village & Mâconnais, 1er Cru, & Grand Cru	 10-11

White Bordeaux	 12

Northern Rhône White Wines	 12

Southern Rhône White Wines	 12

Northern Italy White Wines	 12

Spanish White Wines	 12

Austrian & German White Wines	 12

Rosé		  13

Pinot Noir - Willamette Valley, Sonoma County, Santa Barbara County	 14-15

Zinfandel		 15

Unique American Varietals & Blends	 15

East Coast American Red Wines	 16

Rhône Rangers	 16

Cabernet Franc	 17

Merlot		  17

Bordeaux Blends	 17

Cabernet Sauvignon	 18-20

South Africa	 21

South America	 21

Australia		 21

Beaujolais	 21

Loire Valley Red & Coteaux Champenois	 21

Red Burgundy Côte d'Or - Côte de Beaune, Côte de Nuits, & Grand Cru	 22

Bordeaux & Southwestern France	 23

Rhône Valley Red Wines - North & South	 24

Italy		  25-26

Spain		  26-27

Sweet Wines	 28

Magnums		 29

Half Bottles	 30
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s p a r k l i n g  w i n e

Sparkling
C H A M PAG N E  —  H O U S E

LAURENT-PERRIER Champagne Brut, "La Cuvée"	 $112

AGRAPART Champagne Extra Brut, "Les 7 Crus"	 $200

J.M. SÉLÈQUE Champagne Extra Brut, "Solessence"	 $100

CHARTOGNE-TAILLET Champagne Brut, "Cuvée Ste.Anne"	 $125

GONET-MEDEVILLE Champagne 1er Cru Brut, "Tradition"	 $130

GEOFFROY Champagne Brut, "Expression"	 $130

M. HEBRART Champagne Brut, "Selection"	 $120

GASTON-CHIQUET Champagne Brut, "Tradition"	 $125

LOUIS ROEDERER Champagne Brut, "Collection 244"	 $140

PIERRE PETERS Champagne Brut, "Cuvee Reserve"	 $150

A. MARGAINE Champagne Brut, "Cuvée Le Brut"	 $140

CORDOIN DIDIERLAURENT Champagne Brut, "Louise Antoinette"	 $180

CORDOIN DIDIERLAURENT Champagne Extra Brut, "Reserve"	 $165

BILLECART-SALMON Champagne Brut, "La Reserve"	 $180

VEUVE CLICQUOT Champagne Brut, "Yellow Label" 	 $215

A. MARGAINE Champagne Brut, "Cuvée Le Brut", HALF 375mL	 $85

GASTON-CHIQUET Champagne Brut, "Tradition", HALF 375mL	 $70

CHARLES-HEIDSIECK Champagne Brut, MAGNUM 1500mL	 $500

C H A M PAG N E  —  B L A N C  D E  B L A N C S

KLEPKA-SAUSSE, Champagne Grand Cru à Oger Blanc des Blancs Brut, "Pream'Bulle" 2015	 $125

ROLAND CHAMPION Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Zero Dosage, "Eclat de Craie"	 $85

GIMONNET Champagne 1er Cru Blanc des Blancs, "Cuis de Cru"	 $150

AGRAPART Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut, "Terroirs"	 $225

AGRAPART Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut, "Avizoise" 2018	 $560

R. CHAMPION Champagne Blanc de Blancs Brut Nature, "Les Partelaines" 2019	 $235

JACQUES SELOSSE Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Brut, "Initial"	 $600

JACQUES SELOSSE Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Brut, "Substance"	 $1,200

ROLAND CHAMPION Champagne Blanc de Blancs, "Eclat de Craie", 2016 MAGNUM 1500mL 	 $350

AGRAPART Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut, "Avizoise", MAGNUM 1500mL	 $1,380

AGRAPART Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut, "Mineral", MAGNUM 1500mL	 $1,150

AGRAPART Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut, "Terroirs", MAGNUM 1500mL	 $705

C H A M P A G N E  —  B L A N C  D E  N O I R S

GONET-MEDEVILLE Champagne 1er Cru Blanc des Noirs Brut	 $150

GUILLAUME SELOSSE Champagne Blanc des Noirs Extra Brut, "Largillier"	 $600

C H A M P A G N E  —  S P E C I A L  C L U B  'This is Where You Want to Be and You Don't Even Know It'

ROLAND CHAMPION Champagne Special Club Brut 2018	 $200
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s p a r k l i n g  w i n e

C H A M P A G N E  —  P R E S T I G E  &  T E T E  D U  C U V É E 	

PERRIER-JOUËT Champagne Brut, "Belle Epoque" 2014	 $550

LOUIS ROEDERER Champagne Brut, "Cristal" 2014	 $850

LAURENT-PERRIER Champagne Brut, "Grand Siècle No. 26"	 $450

PIPER-HEIDSIECK Champagne Brut, "Cuvée Rare" 2013	 $515

DOM PERIGNON Champagne Brut 2013	 $800

GONET-MEDEVILLE Champagne Grand Cru Extra Brut, "Champs d'Alouette" 2008	 $425

C H A M P A G N E  —  R O S É
PERRIER-JOUËT Champagne Rosé Brut, "Belle Epoque Rosé" 2013	 $640

BILLECART-SALMON Champagne Rosé Brut, "Le Rosé"	 $250

VEUVE CLICQUOT Champagne Rosé Brut 	 $210

S P A R K L I N G  W I N E S  O F  T H E  B R I T I S H  I S L E S 	

RATHFINNY English Sparkling Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut 2019	 $130

SIMPSONS ESTATE English Sparkling Brut, "Chalklands Classic Cuvée"	 $85

WISTON English Sparkling Rosé Brut	 $110

S P A R K L I N G  W I N E S  O F  T H E  A M E R I C A S 	

THIBAUT-JANISSON Virginia Sparkling Brut, "Blanc de Chardonnay"	 $80

TODOS Chilean Sparkling Brut, "Blanc de Noirs"	 $65

DOM. CHANDON By Möet-Chandon California Sparkling Brut, "Blanc de Pinot Noir"	 $80

DOM. CHANDON By Möet-Chandon California Sparkling Brut, "Blanc de Pinot Noir"	 $80

DOM. CARNEROS By Taittinger California Sparkling Brut, "Estate Grown" 2017	 $70

STOLPMAN Santa Barbara Sparkling Brut, "Chenin Pét Nat" 2022	 $95

FLAUNT Russian River Valley Sparkling Brut 2019	 $100

THE HILT Sta. Rita Hills Sparking Brut, "Estate Sparkling" 2019	 $150

ARGYLE Willamette Valley Sparkling Brut, "Extended Tirage" 2009	 $180

ARGYLE Willamette Valley Sparkling Brut, "Extended Tirage" 2011	 $170

ROEDERER ESTATE Anderdon Valley Sparkling Brut, HALF 375mL	 $75

S P A R K L I N G  W I N E S  O F  I T A L Y 	

COL DI ROCCA Valdobbiadene Prosecco Superiore Brut DOCG	 $56

CA' DEL BAIO Moscato d'Asti	 $60

FERGHETTINA Franciacorta Brut Rosé, "Eronero"	 $95

S P A R K L I N G  W I N E S  O F  S O U T H  A F R I C A 	

KRONE Cap Classique Brut, "Borealis Vintage Cuvée Brut"	 $80

KRONE Cap Classique Rosé Brut, "Vintage Rosé Cuvée Brut"	 $75
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w h i t e  w i n e

White Wine
E A S T  C O A S T  U S A 		
SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN WINERY Maryland Dry Muscat 2024 	 $80

SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN WINERY Maryland Pinot Gris 2024 	 $55

SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN WINERY Maryland Viognier 2024 	 $80

SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN WINERY Maryland Off-Dry White Blend, "Penelope" 2024 	 $70

SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN WINERY Maryland Petit Manseng, "Echo" 2023 	 $70

OLD WESTMINSTER Maryland Sweet White Wine, "Honey" 2023 	 $60

A M E R I C A N  S A U V I G N O N  B L A N C 		
LONG MEADOW Rutherford Sauvignon Blanc  2023	 $80

STOLPMAN Santa Barbara Sauvignon Blanc, "Unfiltered" 2023	 $65

STOLPMAN Santa Barbara Sauvignon Blanc, "Shark Fossil" 2024 	 $75

GUNDLACH BUNDSCHU Sonoma Coast Sauvignon Blanc  2023	 $80

SPOTTSWOODE Napa Valley Sauvignon Blanc  2022	 $90

DUCKHORN North Coast Sauvignon Blanc  2023	 $60

DRAGONETTE Happy Canyon Sauvignon Blanc, "Grim's Bluff Vineyard" 2022	 $130

JONATA Santa Barbara Sauvignon Blanc, "Flor de Jonata"  2021	 $190

JONATA Santa Barbara Sauvignon Blanc, "Flor de Jonata"  2022	 $190

ILLUMINATION By Quintessa, Napa Valley Sauvignon Blanc  2023	 $135

U N I Q U E  W H I T E  W I N E S 		
ERNEST VINEYARDS Sonoma Coast Aligoté, "David Bennett Vineyard"  2022	 $100

STOLPMAN Ballard Canyon Roussanne & Chardonnay Blend, "Uni"  2022	 $60

STOLPMAN Ballard Canyon Chenin Blanc, "Combe"  2022	 $110

STOLPMAN Santa Barbara County Savagnin  2022	 $155

COUER DU TERRE Willamette Valley Pinot Gris  2023	 $60

OVUM Willamette Valley Gewurztraminer, "Music For Lovers" 2023	 $55

OVUM Willamette Valley Riesling, "Off The Grid" 2021	 $60

STOLPMAN Ballard Canyon Viognier, "L'Avion"  2009	 $90

VILLA CREEK Paso Robles Roussanne  2010	 $90

CAYUSE Walla Walla Valley Viognier, "Callioux Vineyard"  2019	 $220

O R E G O N  C H A R D O N N A Y 		
LINGUA FRANCA Willamette Valley Chardonnay, "Bunker Hill Vineyard"  2021	 $150

LINGUA FRANCA Willamette Valley Chardonnay, "Bunker Hill Vineyard"  2022	 $180

ARGYLE Willamette Valley Chardonnay, "Nuthouse"  2021	 $120

WINDERLEA Willamette Valley Chardonnay  2013	 $85
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w h i t e  w i n e

S O N O M A ,  M E N D O C I N O ,  &  S A N T A  C R U Z  C H A R D O N N A Y 		
TRUCHARD Carneros Chardonnay  2015	 $60

BUENA VISTA Carneros Chardonnay  2017	 $50

RAEBURN Russian River Valley Chardonnay  2021	 $55

FLOWERS Sonoma Coast Chardonnay  2022	 $100

LA FOLLETTE Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Sangiacomo Vineyard"  2013	 $85

BANSHEE Sonoma County Chardonnay  2018	 $55

SAXON BROWN Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Durell Vineyard"  2008	 $120

PAUL HOBBS Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Crossbarn"  2023	 $75

DUMOL Russian River Valley Chardonnay, "Chloe"  2021	 $175

DUMOL Russian River Valley Chardonnay, "Wester Reach"  2021	 $165

DUMOL Russian River Valley Chardonnay  2009	 $130

KOSTA BROWNE Russian River Valley Chardonnay, "One Sixteen"  2020	 $220

PATZ & HALL Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Dutton Ranch"  2017	 $95

ARGOT Sonoma Mountain Chardonnay, "Le Rayon-Vert"  2020	 $175

KISTLER  Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Les Noisetiers"  2019	 $170

KISTLER  Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Les Noisetiers"  2020	 $185

KISTLER  Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Les Noisetiers"  2021	 $185

KISTLER  Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Les Noisetiers"  2022	 $185

KISTLER  Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Les Noisetiers"  2023	 $185

BOHÈME Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Taylor Ridge"  2012	 $110

AUBERT Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, "Ritchie Vineyard"  2009	 $185

RHYS Santa Cruz Mountains Chardonnay 2020	 $135

MOUNT EDEN ESTATE Santa Cruz Mountain Chardonnay  2003	 $150

MOUNT EDEN ESTATE Santa Cruz Mountain Chardonnay  2004	 $150

MOUNT EDEN ESTATE Santa Cruz Mountain Chardonnay  2005	 $150

MOUNT EDEN ESTATE Santa Cruz Mountain Chardonnay  2007	 $170

MOUNT EDEN ESTATE Santa Cruz Mountain Chardonnay  2009	 $200

N A P A  V A L L E Y  C H A R D O N N A Y 		
ICONOCLAST Napa Valley Chardonnay  2019	 $60

FREEMARK ABBEY Napa Valley Chardonnay  2022	 $80

KRUPP BROTHERS Napa Valley Chardonnay  2021	 $150

ANCIEN Coombesville Chardonnay, "Haynes Old Block" 2018	 $180

FAR NIENTE Napa Valley Chardonnay  2023	 $150

PALMAZ Napa Valley Chardonnay, "Amalia"  2010	 $120

STAGLIN Napa Valley Chardonnay  2006	 $220

STAGLIN Napa Valley Chardonnay, "Salus"  2014	 $120

HOLLYWOOD & VINE Napa Valley Chardonnay, "2480"  2009	 $120

CAKEBREAD Napa Valley Chardonnay  2023	 $100

MASSICAN Napa Valley Chardonnay, "Hyde Vineyard"2023	 $120
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w h i t e  w i n e

S A N T A  B A R B A R A  C H A R D O N N A Y 		

CAMBRIA Santa Maria Valley Chardonnay, "Katherine's Vineyard"  2022	 $70

THE HILT Sta. Rita Hills Chardonnay  2022	 $65

LUMEN Santa Maria Valley Chardonnay  2022	 $70

SANDHI Sta. Rita Hills Chardonnay, "Sanford & Benedict"  2021	 $120

SEASMOKE Sta. Rita Hills Chardonnay  2022	 $220

BREWER-CLIFTON Sta. Rita Hills Chardonnay, "3D"  2022	 $150

S O U T H  A F R I C A N  W H I T E S 		
VAGABOND Swartland Chenin Blanc  2024	 $50

LISMORE Stellenbosch Western Cape Chardonnay  2021	 $90

REMHOOGTE Stellenbosch Western Cape Chenin Blanc, "Honeybunch" 2024	 $65

DEMORGENZON Stellenbosch Western Cape Chenin Blanc, "Reserve"  2020	 $115

A R G E N T I N E  W H I T E S 		
CATENA ALTA By Catena Zapata Mendoza Chardonnay  2015	 $60

LUCA Uco Valley Mendoza Chardonnay  2010	 $65

L O I R E  S A U V I G N O N  B L A N C 		
DOM. PELLÉ Menetou-Salon, "Morogues"  2023	 $80

JEAN REVERDY Sancerre Blanc, "La Reine Blanche"  2024	 $90

DELAPORTE Sancerre Blanc  2024	 $115

LUCIEN CROCHET Sancerre Blanc, "La Croix du Roy"  2023	 $120

A. MELLOT Sancerre Blanc, "La Moussière"  2023	 $120

L O I R E  C H E N I N  B L A N C 		

CLAU DE NELL By Anne Claude Leflaive Anjou Chenin Blanc  2021	 $190

C H A B L I S 		
JOSEPH DROUHIN Chablis  2021	 $80

ROLAND LAVANTURAUX Chablis  2022	 $115

JEAN-MARC BROCARD Chablis 1er Cru, "Montée de Tonnerre" 2022	 $150

COULAUDIN-BUSSY By Lionel Bussy Chablis 1er Cru, "Vaillons" 2022	 $120

COULAUDIN-BUSSY By Lionel Bussy Chablis 1er Cru, "Côte de Lechet" 2020	 $120

DOM. NATHALIE ET GILLES FEVRE Chablis 1er Cru, "Vaulorent" 2021	 $125

JEAN-MARC BROCARD Chablis Grand Cru, "Bougros"  2022	 $250

DANIEL-ETIENNE DEFAIX Chablis Grand Cru, "Grenouilles"  2010	 $345

JEAN-MARC BROCARD Chablis 1er Cru, "Montmains", HALF 375mL  2022	 $65

W H I T E  B U R G U N D Y  —  G R A N D  C R U 		
ETIENNE SAUZET Montrachet Grand Cru  2023	 $5,950

ROLLIN Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru  2021	 $525

ROLLIN Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru  2020	 $400
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w h i t e  w i n e

W H I T E  B U R G U N D Y  —  V I L L A G E  &  M Â C O N N A I S 		
ROUGET Aligote Haute Cotes de Beaune Blanc  2022	 $130

DOM. BORGEOT Bouzeron, "Les Tournelles"  2021	 $85

DOM. A & P DE VILLAINE Bouzeron Blanc  2014	 $90

HYDE DE VILLAINE Carneros Chardonnay, "Lé Debut" 2019	 $90

FRANCOIS MIKULSKI Bourgogne Blanc  2021	 $125

FRANCOIS MIKULSKI Bourgogne Blanc  2020	 $125

ETIENNE SAUZET Bourgogne Blanc  2023	 $140

MOREY-COFFINET Bourgogne Blanc  2021	 $110

JEAN FOURNIER Marsannay Blanc, "Cuvée Saint-Urbain" 2023	 $145

XAVIER MONNOT Bourgogne Blanc, "Beaune Tous" 2021	 $180

DOM. DU VIEUX COLLEGE Marsannay Blanc, "Les Vignes Marie"  2020	 $80

PASCAL CLÉMENT Rully Blanc  2017	 $110

JOSEPH DROUHIN Saint-Véran  2017	 $55

DOM. HOFFMAN-JAYER Bourgogne Hautes-Côtes de Nuits Blanc  2018	 $110

BRUNO LORENZON Montagny Blanc, "Le May" 2022	 $185

A. MELLOT Côtes de la Charité Chardonnay, "Les Pénitents"  2019	 $105

ETIENNE SAUZET Bourgogne Hautes-Côtes De Beaune, "Jardin du Calvaire"  2023	 $160

ETIENNE SAUZET Saint-Romain, "La Perrière"  2023	 $250

DOM. CORDIER Viré-Clessé, "Vieilles Vignes"  2018	 $75

GUILLEMOT-MICHEL Viré-Clessé, Quintaine  2022	 $95

CLOS DE ROCS Pouilly-Loché  2020	 $95

DOM. DU CLOS DES ROCS Pouilly-Loché, "Les Mûres"  2020	 $95

CHÂTEAU FUISSE Pouilly-Fuissé, "Tête de Cuvée"  2019	 $110

DOM. BORGEOT Chassagne-Montrachet, "Vieilles Vignes" 2021	 $180

ETIENNE SAUZET Puligny-Montrachet Blanc  2022	 $270

ETIENNE SAUZET Puligny-Montrachet Blanc  2023	 $320

DOM. HENRI PRUDHON Puligny-Montrachet, "Les Enseignères"  2021	 $185

DOM. HENRI PRUDHON Puligny-Montrachet, "Les Enseignères"  2022	 $185

FRANCOIS MIKULSKI Meursault, "Les Tillets"  2022	 $395

W H I T E  B U R G U N D Y  —  1 E R  C R U 		
JEAN-CLAUDE BACHELET Saint-Aubin 1er Cru  2022	 $100

JEAN-CLAUDE BACHELET Saint-Aubin 1er Cru  2021	 $100

VINCENT GIRARDIN Pernand-Vergelesses Blanc 1er Cru, "Vieilles Vignes" 2020	 $110

JEAN-CLAUDE BACHELET Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru "Les Aubues"  2022	 $220

ETIENNE SAUZET Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru "Champ Gains"  2023	 $565

JEAN-CLAUDE BACHELET Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru "Macherelles"  2022	 $315

JEAN-CLAUDE BACHELET Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru "Macherelles"  2020	 $330

FRANCOIS MIKULSKI Meursault 1er Cru "Poruzots"  2022	 $635

FRANCOIS MIKULSKI Meursault 1er Cru "Les Charmes"  2022	 $675
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w h i t e  w i n e

W H I T E  B O R D E A U X  A N D  B O R D E A U X  B L E N D S 		
CHÂTEAU MONTAIGUT Bordeaux Blanc  2019	 $50

N O R T H E R N  R H Ô N E 		
M. CHAPOUTIER Crozes-Hermitage Blanc, "Petit Ruche"  2021	 $55

BERNARD GRIPA Saint Joseph Blanc, "Berceau" 2017	 $165

TARDIEU-LAURENT Hermitage Blanc, "Vieilles Vignes" 2021	 $235

M. CHAPOUTIER Hermitage Blanc, "Chante-Alouette" 2020	 $300

S O U T H E R N  R H Ô N E 		

GRAND VENEUR Côtes Du Rhône Blanc  2024	 $65

DOM. VIEUX LAZARET Châteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc 2023	 $120

BERTHET-RAYNE Châteaneuf-du-Pape Blanc  2022	 $105

CLOS DES PAPES Châteaneuf-du-Pape Blanc  2018	 $255

N O R T H E R N  I T A L Y 		

ORNELLA MOLON Venezie Pinot Grigio  2023	 $56

JERMANN Venezie Giulia Pinot Grigio 2019	 $60

PRA Soave Clasico, "Staforte"  2022	 $85

PIEROPAN Soave, "Calvarino" 2021	 $95

PIEROPAN Soave, "La Rocca" 2023	 $125

PRA Soave, "Monte Grande"  2022	 $110

PRA Soave, "Colle Sant'Antonio"  2020	 $165

GIACOSA FRATELLI Gavi  2022	 $65

S P A I N 		

LAGAR DE COSTA Rías Baixas Albariño  2024	 $60

SHAYA By Juan Gil, Rueda Verdejo, "Habis Old Vine"  2021	 $80

A U S T R I A  &  G E R M A N Y 		

VON WINNINGS Pfalz Riesling, Germany  2024	 $60

SETZER Niederostereich Roter Veltliner, "Wiener Symphoniker" 2021	 $75

SCHLOSS GOBELSBURG Kamptal Grüner Veltliner, "Schlosskellerei" 2024	 $65

LEINDL Kamptal Grüner Veltliner, "Ried Seeberg"  2021	 $120

PROIDL Kremstal Grüner Veltliner, "Ried Hausberg Senftenberg"  2023	 $85

PROIDL Kremstal Grüner Veltliner, "Ried Rameln"  2023	 $70

LEINDL Kamptal Riesling, "Zobinger Heiligenstein"  2022	 $115

PROIDL Kremstal Riesling, "Alte Reben Senftenberg"  2023	 $90

NIKOLAIHOF Wachau Grüner Veltliner Smaragd, "Ried Im Weingebirge" 2019	 $210

LEINDL Kamptal Viognier, "V"  2022	 $135

SPREITZER Rheingau Riesling Kabinett, "Oestricher Lenchen" 2023	 $70

MERKELBACH Mosel Riesling Spätlese, "Urziger Wurzgarten"  2022	 $95
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r o s É  w i n e

Rosé Wine
P A L E  R O S E 		

HECHT & BANNIER Côte de Provençe Rosé  2021	 $68

OJAI Santa Barbara Rosé  2022	 $90

LIQUID FARM Happy Canyon Rosé  2023	 $75

MINUTY Côtes de Provence Rosé, "Prestige" 2024	 $70

D A R K  R O S E 		

STOLPMAN Ballard Canyon Gamay & Trousseau, "Vin Gris"  2023	 $65

STOLPMAN Ballard Canyon Gamay & Trousseau, "Vin Gris"  2024	 $65

LAMPYRES Roussillon Rosé, "Le Lundi au Soleil", MAGNUM 1500mL 2023	 $125
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Red Wine

P I N O T  N O I R  —  W I L L A M E T T E  V A L L E Y 		

VIOLET HILL Rogue Valley Oregon Pinot Noir  2023	 $62

LINGUA FRANCA Willamette Valley Pinot Noir, "Estate"  2022	 $135

LINGUA FRANCA Willamette Valley Pinot Noir, "Mimi's Mind"  2021	 $200

ARGYLE Eola-Amity Hills Pinot Noir, "Nuthouse"  2022	 $140

LE CADEAU Chehalem Mountain Pinot Noir, "Diversité" 2022	 $135

LE CADEAU Chehalem Mountain Pinot Noir, "Côte Est" 2019	 $135

ILLAHE Willamette Valley Pinot Noir, "Percheron Block" 2021	 $125

LE CADEAU Chehalem Mountain Pinot Noir, "Merci Reserve"  2017	 $200

KEN WRIGHT Yamhill-Carlton Pinot Noir, "Savoya"  2023	 $130

KEN WRIGHT Eola-Amity Hills Pinot Noir, "Canary Hill"  2023	 $175

KEN WRIGHT Mount Pisgah Pinot Noir, "Freedom Hill"  2023	 $165

KEN WRIGHT Yamhill-Carlton Pinot Noir, "Shea"  2023	 $150

KEN WRIGHT Dundee Hills Pinot Noir, "Guadalupe"  2023	 $165

BEAUX FRÈRES Willamette Valley Pinot Noir 2022	 $205

KEN WRIGHT Yamhill-Carlton Pinot Noir, "Savoya Vineyard", MAGNUM 1500mL  2021	 $325

KEN WRIGHT Willamette Valley Pinot Noir, "Shea Vineyard", MAGNUM 1500mL  2021	 $325

DOMAINE SERENE Willamette Valley Pinot Noir, "Evenstad Reserve", HALF 375mL  2012	 $95

SIDURI Willamette Valley Pinot Noir, HALF 375mL  2023	 $55

P I N O T  N O I R  —  S A N T A  B A R B A R A  C O U N T Y 		

AU BON CLIMAT Santa Barbara Pinot Noir  2023	 $75

LUMEN Santa Maria Valley Pinot Noir  2019	 $85

FLAUNT Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "Peake Ranch"  2020	 $120

FOXEN Santa Maria Valley Pinot Noir 2021	 $85

SANDHI By Rajat Parr, Jalama Canyon Ranch Pinot Noir, "White Buffalo Land Trust"  2021	 $120

PEAKE RANCH Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir 2020	 $85

ANCIEN Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "Fiddlestix Vineyard" 2020	 $165

DRAGONETTE Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "Radian Vineyard" 2021	 $185

HILT Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "Radian Vineyard" 2020	 $155

HILT Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "Bentrock Vineyard" 2021	 $155

SEA SMOKE Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "Southing"  2022	 $280

SEA SMOKE Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "Ten"  2023	 $290

BREWER-CLIFTON Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "Machado"  2022	 $200

AU BON CLIMAT California Pinot Noir, "Isabelle" 2021	 $190

AU BON CLIMAT Santa Maria Valley Pinot Noir, "Knox Alexander" 2020	 $190

OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE By Orin Swift Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "OLG" 2022	 $160

DOM. DE LA CÔTE Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "Bloom's Field"  2023	 $220

DOM. DE LA CÔTE Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "La Côte"  2023	 $350

DOM. DE LA CÔTE Sta. Rita Hills Pinot Noir, "Memorious"  2023	 $205
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P I N O T  N O I R  —  S O N O M A  C O U N T Y  &  S A N T A  C R U Z 		
ANTHILL FARMS Sonoma Coast Pinot Noir  2023	 $95

ENROUTE By Nickel & Nickel, Russian River Valley Pinot Noir, "Pommiers"  2022	 $135

ARGOT Sonoma Coast Pinot Noir, "Bastard Tongue"  2020	 $195

KISTLER Sonoma Coast Pinot Noir  2022	 $175

KISTLER Sonoma Coast Pinot Noir  2023	 $190

KISTLER Russian River Valley Pinot Noir  2023	 $195

DUMOL Russian River Valley Pinot Noir, "Estate"  2022	 $250

KOSTA BROWNE Russian River Valley Pinot Noir  2022	 $260

KOSTA BROWNE Sonoma Coast Pinot Noir  2021	 $175

RHYS Santa Cruz Mountain Pinot Noir, "Bearwallow Vineyard" 2018	 $270

RHYS Santa Cruz Mountain Pinot Noir, "Alpine Vineyard" 2019	 $350

MARCASSIN By Helen Turley, Sonoma Coast Pinot Noir  2012	 $450

Z I N F A N D E L 		

COUNTY LINE By Radio-Coteau, Russian River Valley Zinfandel-Syrah Blend  2020	 $85

DASHE California Zinfandel 2022	 $70

EASTON Amador Zinfandel 2018	 $68

HARNEY LANE Lodi Zinfandel, "Home Ranch"  2020	 $70

CLINE Dry Creek Zinfandel, "Eight Spur" 2022	 $75

STORYBOOK MOUNTAIN Mayacamas Mountain Zinfandel 2018	 $130

MARTINELLI Russian River Valley Zinfandel, "Giuseppe & Luisa"  2022	 $135

RIDGE Sonoma Valley Zinfandel, "Pagani Ranch"  2022	 $115

RIDGE Dry Creek Valley Zinfandel, "Lytton Springs" 2023	 $150

BEDROCK Sonoma Valley Zinfandel, "Pagani Ranch" 2022	 $150

MAURITSON Rockpile Ridge Sonoma Zinfandel, "Rockpile Vineyard" 2021	 $125

TURLEY Howell Mountain Zinfandel, "Rattlesnake Ridge"  2023	 $155

U N I Q U E  V A R I E T A L S  &  B L E N D S 		

KIONA Red Mountain Lemberger/Blaufränkisch  2022	 $65

BEDROCK Contra Costa County Carignan, "Evangelho Vineyard"  2022	 $95

STOLPMAN Ballard Canyon Trousseau, "Combe"  2023	 $75

STOLPMAN Ballard Canyon Syrah & Sangiovese Blend, "La Cuadrilla"  2023	 $70

JONATA Santa Ynez Valley Sangiovese, "La Tierra de Jonata"  2006	 $135

RADIO-COTEAU Sonoma County Zinfandel & Syrah Blend, "Board & Batten Estate"  2019	 $155

BEDROCK Sonoma Valley Red Blend, "Heritage Vineyard"  2022	 $145

LONG SHADOWS Washington Sangiovese Blend, "Saggi" 2020	 $135

CRANE ASSEMBLY By Orin Swift, Napa Valley Red Blend,"Disciples"  2019	 $125

LEVIATHAN By Andy Erickson, California Red Blend  2022	 $90

ROBERT FOLEY Napa Valley Red Blend, "Griffin"  2017	 $100

KRUPP BROTHERS Napa Valley Red Blend, "Water Witch"  2021	 $225

CLENDENEN FAMILY VINEYARDS By Au Bon Climat, Santa Maria Petit Verdot 2017	 $125

CAYUSE Walla Walla Valley Tempranillo, "Impulsivo"  2022	 $350

CAYUSE Walla Walla Valley Tempranillo, "Impulsivo"  2020	 $350
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E A S T  C O A S T  U S A 		
SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN Maryland Bordeaux Blend, "Comus" 2023	 $85

LOST MOUNTAIN VINEYARDS Middleburg VA Bordeaux Blend, "Friends & Family"  2023	 $130

LINDEN Virginia Bordeaux Blend, "Claret" 2020	 $75

R H Ô N E  R A N G E R S 		
TABLAS CREEK By Beaucastel, Paso Robles Adelaida District Rhône Blend, "Côtes de Tablas" 2021	 $105

STOLPMAN Ballard Canyon Syrah  2023	 $80

STOLPMAN Ballard Canyon Syrah, "Crunchie Rôastie"  2022	 $75

TERRE ROUGE Sierra Foothills Mourvèdre 2014	 $80

TABLAS CREEK Paso Robles Adelaida Syrah 2022	 $165

DUMOL Russian River Valley Syrah, "Wild Mountainside"  2023	 $185

DUMOL Russian River Valley Syrah, "Eddie's Patch Greywacke Vineyard"  2021	 $220

THACHER Paso Robles Rhône Blend, "Constant Variable"  2020	 $110

ALBAN Edna Valley Syrah, "Patrina"  2020	 $160

ALBAN Edna Valley Syrah, "Patrina" 2021	 $175

ARNS Napa Valley Syrah, "Melanson Vineyard"  2007	 $150

VILLA CREEK Paso Robles Rhône Blend, "High Road James Berry Vineyard"  2019	 $200

TABLAS CREEK Paso Robles Adelaida Rhone Blend, "Esprit de Tablas" 2013	 $305

TABLAS CREEK Paso Robles Adelaida Rhone Blend, "Esprit de Tablas" 2014	 $265

TABLAS CREEK Paso Robles Adelaida Rhone Blend, "Esprit de Tablas" 2015	 $285

TABLAS CREEK Paso Robles Adelaida Rhone Blend, "Esprit de Tablas" 2016	 $275

TABLAS CREEK Paso Robles Adelaida Rhone Blend, "Esprit de Tablas"  2022	 $250

CAYUSE Walla Walla Valley Syrah, "En Cerise"  2022	 $300
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C A B E R N E T  F R A N C 		

VINUM El Dorado County Cabernet Franc, "The Scrapper"  2019	 $95

T. BERKLEY Mendocino Cabernet Franc, "Big Ranch"  2022	 $180

CHAPPELLET Napa Valley Cabernet Franc  2021	 $275

OLEANDRI Napa Valley Cabernet Franc 2020	 $305

M E R L O T 		

PETER FRANUS Napa Valley Merlot  2022	 $95

AMUSE-BOUCHE Napa Valley Merlot  2019	 $655

DUCKHORN Napa Valley Merlot  2022	 $150

LONG SHADOW Columbia Valley Merlot, "Pedestal"  2014	 $160

JONATA Santa Ynez Merlot, "Fenix"  2019	 $180

PRIDE MOUNTAIN VINEYARD Napa Valley Merlot  2022	 $145

MT. BRAVE Mt. Veeder Merlot  2019	 $220

B O R D E A U X  B L E N D S 		

ORIN SWIFT Napa Valley Red Blend, "Palermo"  2022	 $140

ORIN SWIFT Napa Valley Red Blend, "Papillon"  2022	 $220

CRANE ASSEMBLY By Orin Swift, St. Helena Red Blend, "El Coco"  2022	 $190

ANDREW WILL Yakima Valley Bordeaux Blend, "Two Blondes Vineyard"  2017	 $165

ROBERT FOLEY Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend, "Claret"  2017	 $290

DELILLE CELLARS Columbia Valley Bordeaux Blend, "Chaleur Estate"  2020	 $200

THACHER Paso Robles Bordeaux Blend, "Original Copy"  2020	 $120

LARKMEAD Napa Valley Red Blend, "Solari"  2019	 $400

LARKMEAD Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Firebelle" 2022	 $350

SHAFER Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend, "TD-9"  2022	 $245
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C A B E R N E T  S A U V I G N O N  —  W A S H I N G T O N  S T A T E 		

KIONA Red Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon  2021	 $90

FIDÉLITAS Red Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon 2019	 $70

ANDREW WILL Red Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon, "Ciel du Cheval"  2020	 $175

JETT Walla Walla Cabernet Sauvignon 2021	 $195

QUILCEDA CREEK Columbia Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2021	 $550

QUILCEDA CREEK Columbia Valley Cabernet Sauvignon 2022	 $650

C A B E R N E T  S A U V I G N O N  —  S O N O M A ,  M E N D O C I N O ,  &  S A N T A  C R U Z 	
MURPHY GOODE Alexander Valley Cabernet Sauvignon 2019	 $76

JORDAN Alexander Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2019	 $150

STONESTREET Alexander Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Rockfall"  2017	 $260

STONESTREET Alexander Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Rockfall"  2010	 $300

BEDROCK Sonoma Moon Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon, "Montecillo Vineyard"  2023	 $220

SILVER OAK Alexander Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2020	 $255

RIDGE Santa Cruz Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon, "Monte Bello"  2020	 $600

C A B E R N E T  S A U V I G N O N  —  P A S O  R O B L E S 		

JUSTIN Paso Robles Cabernet Sauvignon  2022	 $100

JUSTIN Paso Robles Cabernet Sauvignon, "Isosceles"  2021	 $200

PATRIMONY By Daou Paso Robles Cabernet Sauvignon  2022	 $650

C A B E R N E T  S A U V I G N O N  —  O A K V I L L E  &  S T A G ' S  L E A P  D I S T R I C T 		

ARGOT Oakville Cabernet Sauvignon, "Bonny's Vineyard"  2021	 $385

NICKEL & NICKEL Oakville Cabernet Sauvignon, "John C. Sullenger Vineyard"  2022	 $320

CHIMNEY ROCK Stag's Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon, "Estate"  2022	 $275

PETER MICHAEL Oakville Cabernet Sauvignon, "Au Paradis"  2014	 $550

CLIFF LEDE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2021	 $185

CLIFF LEDE Stag's Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon, "Rhythm" 2022	 $310

CLIFF LEDE Stag's Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon, "Poetry"  2019	 $900

CLIFF LEDE Stag's Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon, "Poetry" 2022	 $975

SHAFER Stag's Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon, "One Point Five"  2021	 $340

SHAFER Stag's Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon, "Hillside Select"  2017	 $725

SHAFER Stag's Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon, "Hillside Select"  2018	 $780

SHAFER Stag's Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon, "Hillside Select"  2019	 $800

SHAFER Stag's Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon, "Hillside Select"  2021	 $850

C A B E R N E T  S A U V I G N O N  —  M O U N T A I N  F R U I T 		
MT. VEEDER WINERY Mt. Veeder Cabernet Sauvignon  2021	 $130

MT. VEEDER WINERY Mt. Veeder Cabernet Sauvignon, "Reserve"  2021	 $300

NICKEL & NICKEL Atlas Peak Cabernet Sauvignon, "Fog Break Vineyard"  2022	 $320

O'SHAUGHNESSY Howell Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon  2021	 $285

LA JOTA Howell Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon  2011	 $480

MT. BRAVE Mt. Veeder Cabernet Sauvignon  2019	 $280
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C A B E R N E T  S A U V I G N O N  —  N A P A  V A L L E Y 		
SEQUOIA GROVE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2022	 $120

GROTH Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2020	 $150

CHAPPELLET Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Mountain Cuvée"  2023	 $105

DUCKHORN Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2022	 $180

HEITZ Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2021	 $185

PAUL HOBBS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Crossbarn"  2021	 $140

FREEMARK ABBEY Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2014	 $350

FREEMARK ABBEY Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2021	 $155

STAG'S LEAP WINERY Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Artemis"  2022	 $200

FAR NIENTE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2022	 $275

CAYMUS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2023	 $250

CAYMUS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Special Selection"  2019	 $540

FAUST Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2022	 $150

FAUST Coombesville Cabernet Sauvignon, "The Pact"  2022	 $315

FAVIA By Andy Erickson, Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Carbone" 2019	 $215

CAKEBREAD Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2021	 $205

PRIDE MOUNTAIN VINEYARDS Napa & Sonoma Cabernet Sauvignon 2022	 $215

MAYACAMAS By Andy Erickson, Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2019	 $480

STAGLIN Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Salus"  2019	 $275

O'SHAUGHNESSY Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon 2021	 $200

SPOTTSWOODE St. Helena Cabernet Sauvignon  2021	 $650

VINUM Napa Vallet Cabernet Sauvignon, "Hoffman Block"  2018	 $195

ROBERT FOLEY Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2017	 $280

CHIMNEY ROCK Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Clone 4"  2017	 $450

CAIN FIVE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon 2012	 $355

CAIN FIVE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon 2013	 $355

CAIN FIVE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon 2014	 $355

LARKMEAD Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2015	 $380

ARAUJO ESTATE EISELE VINEYARD Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Altagracia"  2013	 $315

ARAUJO ESTATE EISELE VINEYARD Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Altagracia"  2014	 $325

ARAUJO ESTATE EISELE VINEYARD Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Altagracia"  2015	 $335

ARAUJO ESTATE EISELE VINEYARD Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Altagracia"  2019	 $365

CRANE ASSEMBLY By Orin Swift, St. Helena Cabernet Sauvignon, "G.B. Crane Vineyard" 2021	 $525

CHIMNEY ROCK Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Tomahawk"  2022	 $415

SHAFER Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, MAGNUM 1500mL  2019	 $1,800

QUINTESSA Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, MAGNUM 1500mL  2013	 $1,800

FAUST Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, MAGNUM 1500mL  2022	 $300

FAUST Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, DOUBLE MAGNUM 3000mL  2021	 $600

FAUST Napa Valley  Sauvignon, DOUBLE MAGNUM 3000mL  2018	 $700

SHAFER Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "One Point Five", HALF 375 mL  2022	 $175
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C A B E R N E T  S A U V I G N O N  —  L E G E N D S  O F  N A P A  V A L L E Y 		

EISELE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2019	 $1,500

PYM-RAE Mt. Veeder Cabernet Sauvignon, "Tesseron Estate"  2019	 $880

DALLA VALLE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2019	 $750

DALLA VALLE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2020	 $750

DALLA VALLE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2021	 $750

DALLA VALLE Oakille Bordeaux Blend, "Maya"  2021	 $1,500

DIAMOND CREEK Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Gravelly Meadow"  2022	 $1,050

DIAMOND CREEK Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Volcanic Hill"  2022	 $1,050

DIAMOND CREEK Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Red Rock Terrace"  2022	 $1,050

HUNDRED ACRE Howell Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon, "Dark Ark"  2021	 $1,800

HUNDRED ACRE Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Wraith"  2021	 $1,800

HUNDRED ACRE Howell Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon, "Ark Vineyard"  2019	 $1,500

DOMINUS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2010	 $1,000

DOMINUS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2011	 $1,050

DOMINUS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2012	 $1,000

DOMINUS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2013	 $1,050

DOMINUS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2014	 $900

DOMINUS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2016	 $950

DOMINUS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon  2017	 $900

HARLAN ESTATE Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend  2012	 $2,500

BOND By Harlan Estate, Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Vecina"  2014	 $1,950

BOND By Harlan Estate, Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Pluribus"  2016	 $2,300

BOND By Harlan Estate, Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Vecina"  2015	 $2,200

BOND By Harlan Estate, Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Vecina"  2003	 $1,800

BOND By Harlan Estate, Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Vecina"  2016	 $2,200

BOND By Harlan Estate, Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "St. Eden"  2016	 $1,600

BOND By Harlan Estate, Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "St. Eden"  2012	 $1,900

COLGIN Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend, "IX Estate"  2013	 $2,050

COLGIN Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend, "IX Estate"  2019	 $1,700

JOSEPH PHELPS Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend, "Insignia"  2019	 $620

JOSEPH PHELPS Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend, "Insignia"  2021	 $850

JOSEPH PHELPS Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend, "Insignia" 2022	 $875

OPUS ONE Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend, "Overture" 2022	 $415

OPUS ONE Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend 2013	 $750

OPUS ONE Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend 2016	 $850

OPUS ONE Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend 2017	 $950

OPUS ONE Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend 2018	 $850

OPUS ONE Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend 2019	 $850

OPUS ONE Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend 2021	 $930

OPUS ONE Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend 2022	 $885

CHAPPELLET Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Pritchard Hill"  2021	 $775

QUINTESSA Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon 2022	 $715

PAUL HOBBS Oakville Cabernet Sauvignon, "Beckstoffer-To Kalon"  2019	 $1,155

PAUL HOBBS Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Beckstoffer-Las Piedras"  2018	 $700

SCHRADER Stag's Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon, "Wappo Hill Vineyard"  2022	 $1,300
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S O U T H  A F R I C A 		

GROOT CONSTANTIA Western Cape Pinotage  2021	 $110

BARISTA Western Cape Pinotage, "Black Label"  2020	 $70

TESSELAARSDAL Hemel-en-Aarde Pinot Noir 2023	 $145

VAGABOND Western Cape Syrah  2020	 $65

OLD ROAD WINE CO. Swartland Syrah, "12 Mile"  2023	 $80

GROOT CONSTANTIA Western Cape Shiraz  2021	 $85

ANTHONIJ RUPERT Western Cape Bordeaux Red Blend, "Optima"  2020	 $85

RUSTENBERG Western Cape Bordeaux Blend, "John X. Merriman"  2022	 $80

THELEMA Stellenbosch Cabernet Sauvignon, "The Mint" 2022	 $135

BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF Franschhoek Cabernet Sauvignon 2020	 $155

ANTHONIJ RUPERT Western Cape Cabernet Franc  2018	 $190

RUSTENBERG Stellenbosch Cabernet Sauvignon, "Peter Barlow"  2021	 $140

S O U T H  A M E R I C A 		

MAAL Mendoza Malbec, "Biutiful"  2023	 $60

COLOMÉ Mendoza Malbec, Argentina  2018	 $80

CATENA ALTA Mendoza Malbec, Argentina  2021	 $120

COLOMÉ Valle Calchaqui Malbec, "Le Arenal" 2020	 $165

MIGUEL TORRES Maule Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "Manso de Velasco"  2019	 $175

A U S T R A L I A 		

PENFOLDS Barossa Valley Shiraz, "RWT"  2016	 $330

MOLLYDOOKER McLaren Vale Shiraz, "Velvet Glove"  2021	 $375

PENFOLDS South Australia Shiraz, "Grange"  2004	 $2,000

F R A N C E  -  B E A U J O L A I S 		

DOM. MANOIR DU CARRA Beaujolais Nouveau Villages  2024	 $35

PIERRE-MARIE CHERMETTE Fleurie, "Poncié"  2021	 $85

F R A N C E  -  L O I R E  V A L L E Y  &  C O T E A U X  C H A M P E N O I S  P I N O T  N O I R 	

GONET-MÉDEVILLE Coteaux Champenois Rouge d'Ambonnay, "Cuvée Athénaïs"  2020	 $225

A. MELLOT Côtes de la Charité Pinot Noir, "Les Pénitents"  2020	 $120

F R A N C E  -  L O I R E  V A L L E Y  C A B E R N E T  F R A N C 		

CLAU DE NELL Anjou Cabernet Franc 2022	 $135
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F R A N C E  -  C Ô T E  D E  B E A U N E  —  V I L L A G E  A N D  1 E R  C R U  B U G U N D Y

FRANCOIS MIKULSKI Bourgogne Rouge  2020	 $150

BOUCHARD Beaune Rouge 1er Cru  2019	 $120

HENRI LATOUR Bourgogne Hautes-Cótes de Beaune Rouge 2022	 $80

ARNELLE & BERNARD RION Bourgogne Rouge, "La Croix Blanche Vieilles Vignes" 2022	 $115

ROLLIN Bourgogne Hautes-Cótes de Beaune Rouge  2020	 $120

ROLLIN Bourgogne Hautes-Cótes de Beaune Rouge  2021	 $120

EDMUND CORNU Ladoix Rouge 1er Cru, "Les Bois Roussot"  2018	 $120

FRANCOIS MIKULSKI Monthélie, "Les Toisieres" 2021	 $215

JEAN-CLAUDE BACHELET Saint-Aubin Rouge 1er Cru, "Derrière La Tour"  2022	 $150

ROUGET Bourgogne-Passetoutgrain Rouge  2022	 $120

ROLLIN Pernand-Vergelesses Rouge 1er Cru, "Les Vergelesses"  2021	 $200

ROLLIN Pernand-Vergelesses Rouge  2021	 $120

RAPET Pernand-Vergelesses Rouge 1er Cru, "Ile de Vergelesses"  2022	 $240

JOSEPH DROUHIN Beaune Rouge 1er Cru, "Clos Des Mouches"  2021	 $500

F R A N C E  -  C Ô T E  D E  N U I T S  —  V I L L A G E  A N D  1 E R  C R U  B U G U N D Y 		

ROUGET Hautes-Côtes de Nuits Rouge  2022	 $170

ROUGET Nuits-St-Georges  2021	 $450

JEAN FOURNIER Marsannay Rouge, "Cuvée Saint-Urbain" 2023	 $145

DOM. DE LA POUSSE Volnay 1er Cru, "Clos de 60 Ouvrees" 2020	 $395

VINCENT DE SAINT DENIS Morey-St-Denis 1er Cru, "Clos des Ormes"  2020	 $320

JEAN FOURNIER Gevrey-Chambertin 2023	 $285

THIERRY MORTET Gevrey-Chambertin  2021	 $150

DOM. DE LA POUSSE Pommard 1er Cru, "La Jarollières"  2021	 $360

THIERRY MORTET Chambolle-Musigny 1er Cru, "Beaux Bruns"  2020	 $340

HUBERT LIGNIER Chambolle-Musigny 1er Cru, "Les Bussières"  2021	 $325

DOM. DU CLOS DE TART Morey-St-Denis 1er Cru, "La Forge de Tart"  2019	 $750

HUBERT LIGNIER Morey-St-Denis, "Trilogie" 2021	 $635

DOM. D'EUGÉNIE Vosne-Romanée 2011	 $315

DOM. D'EUGÉNIE Vosne-Romanée, "Clos D'Eugénie" 2022	 $475

DOM. D'EUGÉNIE Vosne-Romanée 1er Cru, "Brûlées" 2022	 $835

MÉO-CAMUZET Vosne-Romanée 1er Cru, "Les Chaumes"  2022	 $530

MÉO-CAMUZET Vosne-Romanée 1er Cru, "Aux Brulées"  2022	 $1,700

ROUGET Vosne-Romanée 1er Cru, "Cros Parantoux"  2021	 $3,300

F R A N C E  -  G R A N D  C R U  B U R G U N D Y 		
DUJAC Clos de la Roche Grand Cru  2022	 $1,650

HUBERT LIGNIER Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru  2021	 $325

ROUGET Échezeaux Grand Cru Rouget  2021	 $1,200

GEORGES DE VOGUE Musigny Grand Cru, "Vielles Vignes"  2022	 $3,500

2 2



r e d  w i n e

F R A N C E  -  L E F T  B A N K  B O R D E A U X 		

CLOSERIE DU PELAN Francs Côtes de Bordeaux  2003	 $160

CLOSERIE DU PELAN Francs Côtes de Bordeaux  2001	 $165

CLOSERIE DU PELAN Francs Côtes de Bordeaux  2000	 $185

CLOSERIE DU PELAN Francs Côtes de Bordeaux  1999	 $175

CHÂTEAU DASVIN-BEL-AIR Cru Bourgeois Haut-Médoc  2016	 $65

CRU MONPLAISIR By Gonet-Medeville, Bordeaux Superieur of Margaux  2021	 $64

CHÂTEAU MOTHE DU BARRY Bordeaux Superieur, "Le Barry" 2020	 $90

CHÂTEAU LE BOSCQ Saint Estèphe  2018	 $120

CHÂTEAU LINOT Saint Estèphe 2020	 $150

CHÂTEAU LATOUR Pauillac, "Le Pauillac de Château Latour"  2017	 $300

CHÂTEAU LAFITE ROTHSCHILD Pauillac  2000	 $6,000

CHÂTEAU MARGAUX Margaux  2000	 $4,000

CHÂTEAU D'ISSAN Margaux  2016	 $255

CHÂTEAU DES EYRINS By Gonet-Medeville, Margaux  2020	 $200

F R A N C E  -  R I G H T  B A N K  B O R D E A U X 		

CHÂTEAU JEAN-FAURE Bordeaux, "La Reserve"  2022	 $90

CHÂTEAU MOULIN NOIR Lussac St-Émilion  2016	 $75

CHÂTEAU JOANIN BÉCOT Côte de Castillon  2019	 $85

CHÂTEAU JEAN-FAURE St-Émilion  2015	 $235

CHÂTEAU LA GAFFELIÈRE St-Émilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 2019	 $280

CHÂTEAU DE SALES Pomerol 2022	 $145

CHÂTEAU LA COMMANDERIE Pomerol  2019	 $225

S O U T H W E S T E R N  F R A N C E 		

CHÂTEAU AIGUILLOUX Corbières  2011	 $50

DOM. PAS DE L'ESCALETTE Terrasses du Larzac, "Les Clapas Rouge" 2022	 $80

D66 By Orin Swift, Côtes Catalanes Grenache, "L'Agent" 2015	 $160
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F R A N C E  -  N O R T H E R N  R H Ô N E 		

BERNARD GRIPA St. Joseph, "Le Berceau Rouge"  2017	 $210

FRANCOIS VILLARD St. Joseph, "Reflet"  2018	 $135

VIDAL FLEURY Crôzes-Hermitage 2020	 $120

VIDAL FLEURY Saint Joseph 2018	 $110

TARDIEU-LAURENT Saint-Joseph Rouge 2021	 $110

FRANCK BALTHAZAR Crozes-Hermitage 2023	 $95

M. CHAPOUTIER Crozes-Hermitage Rouge, "Les Meysonniers"  2021	 $105

DOM. LES BRUYERES Crozes-Hermitage Rouge, "Georges" 2021	 $95

TARDIEU-LAURENT Cornas 2020	 $145

FRANCK BALTHAZAR Cornas, "Juliette" 2022	 $295

FRANCK BALTHAZAR Cornas, "Casimir" 2022	 $250

M. CHAPOUTIER Hermitage Rouge, "Monier de la Sizeranne"  2018	 $350

FRANCOIS VILLARD Côte-Rôtie, "Les Gallet Blanc"  2021	 $215

ROSTAING Côte Rôtie, "Ampodium"  2020	 $210

JOHANN MICHEL Cornas  2022	 $135

F R A N C E  -  S O U T H E R N  R H Ô N E 		

BOISLAUZON Côtes Du Rhône Rouge  2021	 $65

COUDOULET DE BEAUCASTEL Côtes Du Rhône Rouge  2022	 $85

FRANCK BALTHAZAR Côtes-du-Rhône 2023	 $75

CHÂTEAU DE MONTFAUCON Lirac, "Baron Louis" 2019	 $80

CHÂTEAU TRIGNON Gigondas 2019	 $90

BERTHET-RAYNE Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge 2022	 $120

TARDIEU-LAURENT Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, "Galets d'Or" 2021	 $150

M. CHAPOUTIER Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, "Le Bernardine Rouge"   2021	 $140

CHÂTEAU DE MONTFAUCON Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, "Cuvée Bimard" 2020	 $135

BOSQUET DES PAPES Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, "Chante le Merle"  2020	 $180

MORDORÉE Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, "La Dame Voyageuse"  2020	 $245

VIEUX TÉLÉGRAPHE Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, "Le Crau"  2020	 $225

BEAUCASTEL Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge  2022	 $250

BERTHET-RAYNE Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, "Cuvée Cadiac"  2020	 $155

BEAUCASTEL Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, MAGNUM 1500mL  2020	 $500

BOSQUET DES PAPES Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, MAGNUM 1500mL  2016	 $260



r e d  w i n e

N O R T H E R N  I T A L Y  —  T R E  V E N E Z I E  &  V E N E T O 		

FORADORI By Elisabetta Foradori Vigneti della Dolomiti Teroldego, "Morei" 2023	 $125

MASSIMAGO Amarone della Valpolicella, "Conte Gastone" 2019	 $190

S O U T H E R N  I T A L Y  —  P U G L I A  &  M O N T E F A L C O 		

RUMINAT Abruzzo Primitivo  2024	 $55

ANTONELLI Montefalco Sagrantino, "Chiusa di Pannone"  2018	 $130

I T A L Y  -  P I E D M O N T 		

BREZZA Langhe Nebbiolo, "Freisa" 2024	 $80

NINO NEGRI Sforzato Di Valtellina, "5 Stelle Sfursat"  2018	 $220

ROAGNA Langhe Nebbiolo Rosso  2017	 $140

LA CA NOVA Langhe Nebbiolo 2023	 $90

LA CA NOVA Barbaresco 2022	 $145

LA CA NOVA Barbaresco, "Montefico Vigna Bric Mentina" 2022	 $160

CIGLIUTTI Barbaresco, "Serraboella"  2021	 $220

ROAGNA Barbaresco, "Albesani"  2017	 $490

ROAGNA Barbaresco, "Gallina"  2017	 $490

ROAGNA Barbaresco, "Faset"  2017	 $490

CA DEL BAIO Barbaresco, "Asili Vineyard" 2022	 $155

MARCHESI DI BAROLO Barbaresco 2020	 $135

PRODUTTORI DEL BARBARESCO Barbaresco, "Rio Sordo"  2019	 $190

PIO CESARE Barbaresco, "Il Bricco" 2020	 $435

FENOCCHIO Barolo  2019	 $135

ROAGNA Barolo, "Pira"  2018	 $490

ROAGNA Barolo, "Pira"  2017	 $490

GARESIO Barolo, "Serralugna" 2019	 $110

MARCARINI Barolo, "La Morra" 2020	 $145

GIOVANNI ROSSO Barolo, "Serralunga di Alba" 2020	 $165

LA SPINETTA Barolo, "Garretti"  2020	 $180

FORTEMASSO Barolo, "Castelletto" 2019	 $165

PODERI LUIGI EINAUDI Barolo, "Ludo" 2020	 $105

MAURO MOLINO Barolo, "La Serra" 2020	 $220

G. NEGRI Barolo, "Serradenari"  2019	 $210

GAJA Barolo, "Dagromis" 2021	 $370

GIACOMO CONTERNO Barolo, "Ceretta"  2021	 $850

GIACOMO CONTERNO Barolo Riserva, "Monfortino"  2019	 $2,500

GIACOMO CONTERNO Barolo, "Francia"  2021	 $915

GIACOMO CONTERNO Barolo, "Ceretta"  2019	 $900

ROBERTO VIERZIO Barolo, "La Morra"  2019	 $360

ROBERTO VIERZIO Barolo, "La Serra"  2019	 $950
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I T A L Y  —  T U S C A N Y 		
TERENZUOLA Tuscan Vermentino Nero 2022	 $85

RODANO Chianti Classico  2021	 $65

COLLOSORBO Rosso di Montalcino 2023	 $95

TENUTA BUON TEMPO Toscana Rosso, "La Furba" 2022	 $130

CAPARZO Brunello di Montalcino 2018	 $140

CONTI COSTANTI Brunello di Montalcino 2019	 $280

POTAZZINE Brunello di Montalcino  2018	 $235

FULIGNI Brunello di Montalcino 2019	 $315

COLLOSORBO Brunello di Montalcino Riserva  2019	 $350

COLLOSORBO Toscana Rosso IGT, "LuLa"  2019	 $160

TENUTA BUON TEMPO Brunello di Montalcino 2018	 $165

TENUTA BUON TEMPO Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2016	 $235

BADIA PASSIGNANO By Antinori Chianti Classico, "Gran Selezione"  2021	 $165

SASSICAIA Bolgheri  2021	 $620

GUADO AL TASSO By Antinori Bolgheri Superiore  2021	 $350

BRANCAIA Toscana Rosso, "Ilatraia" 2019	 $165

TIGNANELLO By Antinori Toscana Rosso IGT  2021	 $420

CASANOVA DI NERI Toscana Rosso IGT, "Pietradonice"  2007	 $320

GUADO AL TASSO By Antinori, Bolgheri Superiore, MAGNUM 1500mL  2019	 $650

S P A I N  -  G A R N A C H A  &  M E N C I A

TIERRA CALMA Madrid Garnacha, "La Nava"  2022	 $115

FINCA MÍLLARA Ribeira Sacra Mencía, "El Prohibido"  2021	 $75

BRECA By Jorge Ordóñez, Calatayud Garnacha, "Brega"  2020	 $100

ALTO MONCAYO Campo de Borja, "Alto Moncayo"  2021	 $125

S P A I N  -  M O N A S T R E L L
JUAN GIL Jumilla, "Blue Label"  2022	 $80

EL NIDO By Juan Gil Jumilla, "El Nido"  2022	 $260

ALEJANDRO ARBUI Alicante Monastrell, "Arbui"  2023	 $70
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S P A I N  -  R I O J A
R. LÓPEZ DE HEREDIA Rioja Reserva, "Viña Tondonia"  2012	 $135

CVNE, Rioja Reserva, "Viña Real"  2018	 $85

CVNE Rioja Reserva, "Contino"  2018	 $115

CVNE Rioja Reserva, "Imperial"  2019	 $125

BERONIA Rioja Gran Reserva 2018	 $110

CVNE Rioja Gran Reserva, "Imperial" 2009	 $335

CVNE Rioja Gran Reserva, "Imperial" 2010	 $335

VEGA-SICILIA Rioja, "Macán Clásico" 2020	 $175

SEÑORÍO DE SAN VICENTE By Jorge Ordóñez, Rioja  2019	 $160

R. LOPEZ DE HEREDIA Rioja Riserva Tinto, "Viña Tondonia", MAGNUM 1500mL  2011	 $260

S P A I N  -  R I B E R A  D E L  D U E R O
ARROCAL Ribera del Duero  2023	 $60

VALDUERO Ribera del Duero Crianza  2016	 $70

VALTRAVIESO Ribera del Duero Crianza  2020	 $70

VIÑAS DEL CÉNIT Castilla y León Tempranillo, "Zamora Cénit" 2019	 $110

BELA By CVNE, Ribera del Duero Crianza, "Arano Moradillo de Roa" 2019	 $85

VALTRAVIESO Ribera del Duero, "Valdelobas"  2020	 $115

VEGA-SICILIA Ribera del Duero, "Valbueno 5" 2020	 $575

VEGA-SICILIA Ribera del Duero, "Unico" 2015	 $1,515

PÉREZ PASCUAS Ribera del Duero Gran Reserva, "Gran Selección"  2012	 $665

TINTO PESQUERA By Fernández Rivera, Ribera del Duero Reserva, "Pesquera Reserva"  2019	 $135

PESQUERA Ribera Del Duero Reserva, "Millenium" 2018	 $225

PINGUS Ribera del Duero, "Pingus"  2021	 $2,800

S P A I N  -  T O R O 		
ELÍAS MORA Toro Crianza  2019	 $95

PINTIA By Vega Sicilia, Toro 2019	 $240

PINTIA By Vega-Sicilia, Toro 2020	 $300

PINTIA By Vega-Sicilia, Toro, MAGNUM 1500mL 2020	 $600

S P A I N  -  P R I O R A T
CLOS FIGUERAS Priorat, "Font de la Figuera"  2019	 $145

CLOS FIGUERAS Priorat, "Clos Figueres"  2019	 $265



a f t e r  d i n n e r  w i n e

Sweet Wine

S A U T E R N E S  &  B O T R Y T I S  W I N E S 		

CHÂTEAU GUIRAUD Sauternes. "Petit Guiraud", half 375ml 2020	 $50

CHÂTEAU ROÛMIEU-LACOSTE Sauternes, half 375ml  2022	 $65

CHÂTEAU LE JUSTICES By Gonet-Medeville Sauternes, half 375ml  2022	 $85

ROYAL TOKAJI Tokaji Aszu, 5 Puttonyos, 500mL  2017	 $190

CHÂTEAU D'YQUEM Sauternes, half 375ml  2005	 $680

CHÂTEAU D'YQUEM Sauternes, half 375ml  1998	 $630

DOLCE By Far Niente Napa Valley Sweet White Wine, Sauternes Style, half 375ml  2019	 $150

L A T E  H A R V E S T

ITSAS MENDI Basque Late Harvest Sweet White Wine, "Uretzi," Spain, half 375ml  2019	 $90

GROOT CONSTANTIA Constantia Muscat Wine, "Grand Constance," South Africa, half 375ml  2019	 $205

F O R T I F I E D  &  V I N  D O U X  N A T U R E L

VILLARGEIL Rivesaltes, Grenache Vin Doux Naturel, 750ml  1945	 $650

LA SOBILANE Rivesaltes, Grenache Vin Doux Naturel, 750ml  1955	 $550

M. CHAPOUTIER Banyuls Red Sweet Wine, Roussillon France, 500ml  2012	 $70

GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI Recioto della Valpolicella Classico, 750ml  2015	 $350

O P O R T O

WARRE'S Late-Bottled Vintage Port, 750ml 2010	 $95

GRAHAM'S Oporto 20 Year Tawny Port, 750ml  MV	 $195

BOEIRA Oporto 20 Year Tawny Port, 750ml  NV	 $140

DOW'S Oporto 30 Year Tawny Port, 750ml  NV	 $400

WARRE'S Oporto Vintage Port, half 375ml  1998	 $280

WARRE'S Oporto Vintage Port, half 375ml  2003	 $260

WARRE'S Oporto Vintage Port, half 375ml  2007	 $250

CHURCHILL'S Oporto Vintage Port, half 375ml  2000	 $100

M A D E I R A  &  S H E R R Y

BARBEITO & RARE WINE CO. Madeira Rainwater, "Baltimore Rainwater," 750l  NV	 $165

BLANDY'S Madeira 10 Year Verdelho, 750ml MV	 $140

BARBEITO & RARE WINE CO. Madeira Malmsey, "New York Malmsey," 750ml  NV	 $165

CESAR FLORIDO Sherry Moscatel, "Dorado," half 375ml  NV	 $50

LUSTAU Sherry Pedro Ximénez, Centenary Selection "Murillo," 500mL  NV	 $135
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Magnums
AGRAPART Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut, "Avizoise", MAGNUM 1500mL 2018	 $1,380

AGRAPART Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut, "Mineral", MAGNUM 1500mL 2018	 $1,150

AGRAPART Champagne Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut, "Terroirs", MAGNUM 1500mL NV	 $705

CHARLES-HEIDSIECK Champagne Brut, MAGNUM 1500mL  NV	 $500

LAMPYRES Roussillon Rosé, "Le Lundi au Soleil", MAGNUM 1500mL 2023	 $125

KEN WRIGHT Yamhill-Carlton Pinot Noir, "Savoya Vineyard", MAGNUM 1500mL  2021	 $325

KEN WRIGHT Willamette Valley Pinot Noir, "Shea Vineyard", MAGNUM 1500mL  2021	 $325

SHAFER Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, MAGNUM 1500mL  2019	 $1,800

QUINTESSA Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, MAGNUM 1500mL  2013	 $1,800

FAUST Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, MAGNUM 1500mL  2022	 $300

FAUST Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, DOUBLE MAGNUM 3000mL  2021	 $600

FAUST Napa Valley  Sauvignon, DOUBLE MAGNUM 3000mL  2018	 $700

OPUS ONE Napa Valley Bordeaux Blend, MAGNUM 1500mL 2022	 $2,500

BEAUCASTEL Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, MAGNUM 1500mL  2020	 $500

BOSQUET DES PAPES Châteauneuf-du-Pape Rouge, MAGNUM 1500mL  2016	 $260

GUADO AL TASSO By Antinori, Bolgheri Superiore, MAGNUM 1500mL  2019	 $650

GIACOMO CONTERNO Barolo, "Ceretta", MAGNUM 1500mL  2021	 $2,015

GIACOMO CONTERNO Barolo, "Francia", MAGNUM 1500mL  2020	 $1,850

R. LOPEZ DE HEREDIA Rioja Riserva Tinto, "Viña Tondonia", MAGNUM 1500mL  2011	 $260

PINTIA By Vega-Sicilia, Toro, MAGNUM 1500mL 2020	 $600



h a l f  b o t t l e s

Half Bottles
A. MARGAINE Champagne Brut, "Cuvée Le Brut", HALF 375mL  NV	 $85

GASTON-CHIQUET Champagne Brut, "Tradition", HALF 375mL  NV	 $70

ROEDERER ESTATE Anderson Valley Sparkling Brut, HALF 375mL  NV	 $75

JEAN-MARC BROCARD Chablis 1er Cru, "Montmains", HALF 375mL  2022	 $65

DOMAINE SERENE Willamette Valley Pinot Noir, "Evenstad Reserve", HALF 375mL  2012	 $95

SIDURI Willamette Valley Pinot Noir, HALF 375mL  2023	 $55

SHAFER Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon, "One Point Five", HALF 375 mL  2022	 $175

GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI Recioto della Valpolicella Classico, 375mL  2015	 $175
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